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ization, reorganization, Q a_ny similar transaction, unless LIE shareholder 
_is_ afforded, a_t fig tirpg o_f“tl1_e acguisition, _a reasonable opportunity t_o dispose pf 
thg shares t_o me offeror upon substantially equivalent terms pg ‘IE provided 
in the earlier takeover olfer. 

Subd. 2. EXCEPTION. Subdivision 1 <_1_9_e_s 31% apply i_f th_e acguisition pf 
shares i_s approved by g committee o_f 1:h_e board’s disinterested directors before 
Lhp purchase o_f fly shares l_3_y gig offeror pursuant t_o 2_1 takeover offer. [lg provi-

_ 

sions pf section 302A.673, subdivision _1_, paragraph §c_l), relating _t_p p committee 
9_f_‘ disinterested directors, apply 19 this section. 

Sec. 16. REPEALER. 
Minnesota Statutes 1990, sections 60D.02, subdivision _5_; gpg 80B.O6. §u_b- 

division 1, gig repealed. 

Sec. 17. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Section 2, paragraph Q1); i_s effective t_l1(:_ 3131 following fipg enactment. 
Presented to the governor May 1, 1991 

Signed by the governor May 2, 1991, 4:35 p.m. 

CHAPTER 59—S.F.No. 286 
An act relating to cities of the first class; providing for the organization and powers of 

neighborhood revitalization policy boards; amending Minnesota Statutes 1990, section 
469.1831, subdivision 6. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1990, section 469.1831, subdivision 6, is 

amended to read: 
Subd. 6. CITIZEN PARTICIPATION REQUIRED. (a) The neighborhood 

revitalization program must be developed with the process outlined in this sub- 
division. 

(b) The development of the program must include the preparation of neigh- 
borhood action plans. The city must organize neighborhood planning workshops 
to prepare the neighborhood action plans. The neighborhood workshops must 
include the participation of, whenever possible, all populations and interests in 
each neighborhood including renters, homeowners, people of color, business 
owners, representatives of neighborhood institutions, youth, and the elderly. The 
neighborhood action plan must be submitted to the policy board established 
under paragraph (c). The city must provide available resources, information, 
and technical assistance to prepare the neighborhood action plans. 
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(c) Each city that develops a program must establish a policy board whose 
membership includes members of the city council, county board, school board, 
and citywide library and park board where they exist appointed by the respec- 
tive governing bodies; the mayor or designee of the mayor; and a representative 
from the city’s house of representatives delegation and a representative from the 
city’s state senate delegation appointed by the respective delegation. The policy 
board may also include representatives of citywide community organizations, 
neighborhood organizations, business owners, labor, and neighborhood resi- 
dents. The elected oflicials a_nc_l appointed members o_f fl_’1_§ libragyboard who are 
members of the policy board may appoint the other members of the board. 

((1) The policy board shall review, modify where appropriate, and approve, 
in whole or in part, the neighborhood action plans and forward its recommenda- 
tions for final action to the governing bodies represented on the policy board. 
The governing bodies shall review, modify where appropriate, and give final 
approval, in whole or in part, to those actions over‘ which they have program- 
matic jurisdiction. 

(p) Except fpr_ th_e legislative appointees, @ pf tfi governmental ppfi gig 
groups named i_n paragraph (p) may, l_)y resolution 9; agreement p_f_' it_s governing 
body, become p member o_f ’th_e policy board. IE nongovernmental organiza- 
ti_or_1_§ pr_i(_l persons named i_n paragraph (p) E provide members 9_fp1_e policy 
board upon invitation py E governmental members pf flip policy board.@ 
member tp represent _a nongovernmental organization s_h_fl pp p member pf tfi 
policy board gly upon resolution 3; pgeement o_f 1h_e governing body o_f ply 
member’s organization. Upon Q. resolution g agreement o_f t_\nI_o _o_r mpg gpg 
ernmental bodies pr_ governmental boards, th_e policy board L11 E p jpi_r_1_t my 
e_rp board under section 47@, except tpa_t r_1p power r_n_ay lg exercised under 
section 471.59, subdivision _IL :13 policy boardE 

(_l) spe £1 pp sued. Au defenses ail limitations available t_o municipalities 
under chapter _4_§§ ppd other laws, shall apply _tp t_h_e policy board, i_tp members, 
director, E other st_aff members; 

Q.) hire, retain, discipline, pr_1(_1.terminate _a director t_o direct it_s activities 

a_nc_1 accomplish i_t_s program. The director may hire necessar_'y staff subject t_o 

authorization py t_hp board; 

Q) enter into contracts, leases, purchasep, g other documents evidencing it_s 
undertakings. IE contrapt, lease, g purchase _o_1' other document may Q entered 
into unless funds have been appropriated E otherwise made available tp t_lie_ pol- 
_i_cy board‘, 

(3) adopt bylaws fpr it_s pw_n governance; 

Q) enter into agreements with governmental units apd, governing boardi, 
apd nongovernmental organizations represented pp fig policy board Q services 
reguired pp fulfill jg policy boards’ pupposes‘, 

New language is indicated by underline, deletions by st~r-ileeeut.
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(_6_) accept gifts, donations, @ appropriations from governmental 9;‘ g1_op_— 
governmental sources £1 apply Q grants from them; 

(1) review activities _t_9_ determine whether fl’_l_§ expenditure pf program 
money @ other money i_s_ ir_1 compliance gt/__i;l_1 t_l_1p neighborhood pla_n_§ adopted 
‘py g1_e_ policy board app approved py ’th_e governing bodies having jpr_i_sdiction 
_0_\fl‘ t_h_e program, E report it_s findings prior t_o October 1 o_f E t_q a_ll o_f 
_th_e governmental units, agencies, arid nongovernmental organizations repre- 
sented o_n me policy board; £1 

Q3) prepare annually _ap administrative budget Q tl1_e ensuing year, estimat- 
ipg _i_t_s expenditures pig estimated revenues, apd forward pp proposed budget t_o 
ghp governmental units png agencies gig nongovernmental organizations £93 
appropriate action. 

Presented to the governor May 2, 1991 
Signed by the governor May 6, 1991, 3:34 p.m. 

CHAPTER 60—S.F.No. 550 
An act relating to health; employee drug testing; clarifying requirements for labs that 

test employees for drugs; amending Minnesota Statutes 1990, sections 181.950, subdivisions 
2, 5, 8, and 10; 181.951, subdivision 1; 181.953, subdivisions 1, 3, 5, and 9; and 626.5562, 
subdivision 5; repealing Minnesota Statutes 1990, sections 181.950, subdivision 3; and 
181.953, subdivision 2; Minnesota Rules, parts 4740.0100 to 4740.1090. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1990, section 181.950, subdivision 2, is 

amended to read: 
Subd. 2. CONFIRMATORY TEST; CONFIRMATORY RETEST. “Con- 

firmatory test” and “confirmatory retest” mean a drug or alcohol test that uses a 
method of analysis approved by the eommissiener allowed under o_r1e p_f_' fig m‘_o_- 
grams lipgpd ip section 181.953, subdivision 1; as being reliable for providing 
speeifiedatoastethedmgsgaleohobortheirmembofitesdemeteéinaninitial 
sereening test. 

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1990, section 181.950, subdivision 5, is 
amended to read: 

Subd. 5. DRUG AND ALCOHOL TESTING. “Drug and alcohol testing,” 
“drug or alcohol testing,” and “drug or alcohol test” mean analysis of a body 
component sample approved by the eomm-issiener under according tp _t_l_1_§ sin; 
dards established under Q1_1§ pf tp_e_ programs listed i_13 section 181.953, subdivi- 
sion 1, for the purpose of measuring the presence or absence of drugs, alcohol, 
or their metabolites in the sample tested. 
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